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Race 1 Welcome To Fairview Maiden Juvenile Plate 1400m
Prize $4,513. 1st $2,708. 2nd $1,128. 3rd $452. 4th $225.

For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Constellation Code Yuzae Ramzan (ab)  Gavin Smith 359 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
(SAF)

2. Jean Paul (SAF) Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen 27 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
3. Marsh Marigold (SAF)  Kendall Minnie Alan Greeff X6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132
4. Master Mate (SAF) Stallone Naidoo Gavin Smith x8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
5. Redoute’s Secret (SAF)  C Maujean Sharon Kotzen X63 2:0-0-1 $442 0% 50% 7 132
6. Safari Blue (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith 13 1:0-0-1 $422 0% 100% 2 132
7. Senhor Duke (SAF) Julius Mphanya Gavin Smith x90 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132

Race 1 Welcome To Fairview Maiden Juvenile Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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| CONSTELLATION CODE

3 year old b unknown
“ = Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Pick Of The Field
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 1
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr | M Fourie Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Blue, yellow maltese cross, yellow and blue hooped sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m CImd Good Y Ramzan 60 1 Safari Blue 60kg L
50f10 FAIR  Fri26Mar21 1200m CL Good Y Ramzan 54 10  66/1 Norton Sound 60kg 10.00L 0:01.8
90f11 FAIR  Mon8Mar21 1200m CLMd Good Y Ramzan 58 6 50/1 Vic Falls 56kg 24.00L 0:16.4
(= n Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 3
ﬁ" ‘I'dEbAlg PAUI‘ Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown i - % 0-
o N Si¥e Elusive Fort Dam Sylvie Win Range WapR 00
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs R C Marais, P G De Beyer, M Liontarides, An C'areer. 1000 12 Mth.s 2010 Lst Up_ 1000 2nd Up (_)'0 00
Colours Powder blue and maroon quartered, hooped sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m CImd Good L Mxothwa 60 3 Safari Blue 60kg L
70f11 FARR  Mon 8Mar21 1200m CLMd Good T Gould 60 8 20/1 Vic Falls 56kg 17.75L 0:16.4
= Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 5
= H MARSH MARIGOLD Jockey Kendall Minnie 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- = Sire Flower Alley Dam Glenshee
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths20-0-0 1stUp10-00  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mrs CJ Boyers . ) ) .
Colours White, blue maltese cross, blue and white striped sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 7 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1400m Clmd Good K Minnie 60 5 Safari Blue 60kg L
60of11 FAIR  Fril9Mar2l 1000m CLMd Good K Minnie 60 13/1 Winter Tiger 60kg 9.25L 0:09.
=) Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
= n MASTER MATE Jockey Stallone Naidoo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
~ . Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Flavia
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr N Veerassamy & Miss K Stubbs, Messrs | M Fourie C‘a reer. 1000 12 Mth's 20:0:0 st Up, 1000 2nd Up (_)'O_O_O
Colours Shocking pink, yellow stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 7 FAIR ~ Fri2Apr21  1400m Clmd Good S Naidoo 60 6 Safari Blue 60kg L
80f10 FAIR  Fri26Mar21 1200m CL Good L Bester 57 2 28/1 Norton Sound 60kg 16.50L 0:01.8
(= 1 Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 7
e H REDOUTE s SECRET Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $442
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
“ = Sire Redoute's Promise Dam Secret Fort
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs M Liontarides, G M Kotzen & Mrs S B Kotzen C'a reer. 2001 12 Mth.s 3001 1st UP L1001 2nd Up _1'0_0_0
Colours Light blue, orange braces, light blue sleeves, orange cuffs and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 7 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Clmd Good  CMaujean 60 7 Safari Blue 60kg L
6of 11 FAIR  Mon 8Mar21 1200m CLMd Good T Musekiwa 60 12  33/1 Vic Falls 56kg 17.50L 0:16.4
3of 5 FAIR  Fril2Feb21  1000m CLMd Good L Mxothwa 60 3 7/1 Norton Sound 60kg 7.25L 0:01.8

Fairview | Page 3



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

i |[3 SAFARI BLUE

3 year old ch unknown
“ . Sire What A Winter Dam Ladysingstheblues
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Dennis Armstrong
Colours Pink, black spots, pink sleeves, black cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
1of7 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Cimd Good
30f11 FAIR  Mon8Mar21 1200m CLMd Good

SENHOR DUKE

3 year old ch unknown

“ = Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Anise
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C A F Goncalves

Colours Red and green quartered, red sleeves, yellow stars, collar and cuffs, red

cap
Race Details Track
UPLof 7 FAIR  Fri 2Apr21 1400m Clmd Good
90of11 FAIR  Fri19Mar21 1000m CLMd Good
100f 11 FAIR  Mon 8Mar21 1200m CLMd Good

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $422
W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 60 2 $1.45 Safari Blue 60kg L
S Naidoo 60 3 6/4 Vic Falls 56kg 6.75L 0:16.4
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 4
Jockey Julius Mphanya 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mphanya 60 4 Safari Blue 60kg L
M V'rensburg 60 50/1 Winter Tiger 60kg 14.50L 0:09.
L Hewitson 60 10 25/1 Vic Falls S6kg 32.25L 0:16.4
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Race 2 All To Come Fm 95 Handicap (F & M) 2001m
Prize $4,513. st $2,708. 2nd $1,128. 3rd $452. 4th $225.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Calandra (SAF) Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 3444143535 23:4-2-7 $19.449 17% 57% 6 132
2. Duchess Of Bourbon Sandile Khathi Alan Greeff x075s7753s 22:3-2-3 $27.234 14% 36% 3 128
(SAF)

3. Seeking Wisdom (SAF)  Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen 1270245365 39:7-5-6 $49,061 18% 46% 7 126
4. Green Dragon (SAF) Teaque Gould Alan Greeff x85412277s 23:4-3-1 $23,784 17% 35% 2 121
5. Onesie (SAF) Shannon Devoy Jacques Strydom 2862817352 61:6-11-7 $58,875 10% 39% 1 117
6. Hawthorn (SAF) Kendall Minnie Alan Greeff xs6313110s 13:4-0-2 $11976 31% 46% 5 116
7. Princess Of Fire (SAF)  Yuzae Ramzan (a6) Jacques Strydom X626513151 14:3-1-1 $8374 21% 36% 4 115

Race 2 All To Come Fm 95 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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*~. CALANDRA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Irish Flame Dam Syncopate

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante

Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f7 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  2001m Clhcp Good
40of11 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1600m CL Good
40f8 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1900m CL Synth
40of11 FAIR  FrilJan2l  1600m CL Good
lof6 FAIR  Fri13Nov20 2001m CL Synth

A [EA DUCHESS OF BOURBON

6 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Rose Garden

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs B & M Du Toit & Mr & Mrs A C Greeff

Colours Blue and white checked diamonds, blue sleeves, white seams,

cap
Race Details Track
UPLof 7 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 2001m Clhcp Good
100f11 FAIR  Fri5Mar21  1600m CL Good
70f7 FAIRR  Mon 15Feb21 1400m CLHcp Synth
50f7 FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1100m CL Good
70f9 DURB Sat26Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good

% |BJ SEEKING WISDOM

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Meaningful

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S T Dev Naidoo & P G De Beyer
Colours White, blue chevron and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
l1of7 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 2001m Clhcp Good
20f8 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1900m CL Synth
70f8 FAIR  Fril5Jan21  1900m CLHcp Synth
110f11 FAIR  FrilJan21 ~ 1600m CL Good
20f11 FAIR  Fri27Nov20 2001m CL Synth

8- 7] GREEN DRAGON

6 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Royal Yacht

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G D Tooch, G L Blank, L H Paletz, S Trope,

Colours Black, dayglo yellow hoop, armbands and cap, black peak

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 2001m Clhcp Good
8of 11 FAIR  Fri5Mar21  1600m CL Good
50f8 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21l 1900m CL Synth
40f6  FAIR  Mon 25Jan21 1600m CLHcp Synth
1of7 FAIR  Fril5Jan2l  1900m CLHcp Synth

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $19,449
W&P% 17-57

Trainer Alan Greeff
Jockey Greg Cheyne 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2001m

Career 23:4-2-7 12 Mths 9:1-0-3  1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 23:4-2-7  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 60 6 Seeking Wisdom 57kg L
R Fourie 56 10  8/1 Wallis Simpson 56kg 2.25L 0:04.2
T Gould 61 6  7/1 Miss Orange 59kg 1.50L 0:05.2
T Gould 59 2 8/1 Sovereign Secret 59kg 5.50L 0:02.9
G Cheyne 53 3 5/4 Calandra 53kg 4.00L 0:02.2
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 3
Jockey Sandile Khathi 128.0kg Prizemoney $27,234

Win Range 1400m - 2200m W&P% 14-36

Career 22:3-2-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
quartered Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-2  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Khathi 58 3 Seeking Wisdom 57kg L
T Gould 53 5 11/1 Wallis Simpson 56kg 18.50L 0:04.2
C Ndlovu 60 4 11/2 Blue Duchess 55kg 4.75L 0:02.8
T Gould 59 3 25/1 Carioca 62kg 3.25L 0:07.4
J Bekker 54 6 80/1 Black Knap 53kg 6.50L 0:04.9
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 7
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 126.0kg Prizemoney $49,061
Win Range 1800m - 2001m W&P% 18-46
Career 39:7-5-6 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-0-1  Soft 4:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 25:7-3-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 39:7-5-6  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 57 7  $4.6 Seeking Wisdom 57kg L
L Mxothwa 58 1 14/1 Miss Orange 59kg 0.30L 0:05.2
D Lerena 60 4 10/1 Barberton Silver 59%g 8.50L
S Khathi 59 9 25/1 Sovereign Secret 59kg 12.50L 0:02.9
L Ferraris 53 6  25/1 Silver De Lange 52kg 1.25L 0:04.8
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 2
Jockey Teaque Gould 121.0kg Prizemoney $23,784

Win Range 1200m - 2001m W&P% 17-35

Career 23:4-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

T Gould 55 2 Seeking Wisdom 57kg L

L Ferraris 55 6 17/2 Wallis Simpson 56kg 7.50L 0:04.2

G Cheyne 57 5  6/5 Miss Orange 59g 2.25L 0:05.2

C Ndlovu 55 1 9/2 Jaeger Moon 54kg 0.50L 0:02.2

C Ndlovu 60 5 11/8 Green Dragon 60kg 2.00L
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® |3 ONESIE

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Treaj Pots

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D C Devoy & J V A Strydom
Colours Light blue, maroon sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f7 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 2001m Clhcp Good
80of 10 FAIR  Fri19Mar21 2400m CL Good
60of8 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1900m CL Synth
20f7 FAIR  Fri29Jan21l  2400m CLHcp Good
80f8 FAIRR  Mon 28Dec20 2001m CLHcp Synth

pE{ @ HAWTHORN

5 year old gr unknown
Sire Flower Alley Dam Emerald Lake
Breeder Unknown

Jockey

S Devoy
S Devoy
S Devoy
S Devoy
S Devoy

Owners Messrs M F De Kock & R J Bloomberg & Wilgerbosdrif

Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  2001m Clhcp Good
6of 7 FAIR  Fril5Jan21l  1900m CLHcp Synth
30f6  FAIR  Fri27Nov20 2001m CLHcp Synth
1of9 FAIR  Fri230ct20  2001m CLHcp Synth
30f11 FAIR  Fri90ct20  1900m CLHcp Synth

- | PRINCESS OF FIRE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Louis The King Dam Romanesque
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $58,875
W&P% 10-39

Trainer Jacques Strydom
Jockey Shannon Devoy 117.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 3601m

Career 61:6-11-7 12 Mths 16:1-4-1 1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-5-2  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 30:1-6-2  Dist 7:2-2-1 Track 39:4-6-3  Trk/Dst 7:2-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 1 Seeking Wisdom 57kg L
53 28/1 Miss Orange 56kg 18.50L 0:09.4
57 7 12/1 Miss Orange 59%g 3.50L 0:05.2
54 7 12/1 Aranjuez 55kg 7.50L 0:03.7
59 8 13/1 Jaeger Moon 56kg 7.75L 0:01.7
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 5
Jockey Kendall Minnie 116.0kg Prizemoney $11,976

Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 31-46

Career 13:4-0-2 12 Mths 8:3-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:3-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Minnie 5 5 Seeking Wisdom 57kg L
T Gould 59 2 5/2 Green Dragon 60kg 9.50L
G Cheyne 62 5 16/10 O Sole Mio 57kg 4.50L 0:02.6
G Cheyne 57 10 13/10 Hawthorn 57kg 1.25L 0:01.8
G Cheyne 59 7 9/4 Purest Bliss 61kg 3.00L 0:07.8
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 4
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 115.0kg Prizemoney $8,374

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  2001m Clhcp Good
60of8 FAIR  Fril9Mar21 1800m CL Good
20f12 FAIR  Mon8Mar21 2001m CLHcp Good
6of 14 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1600m CLHcp Soft

50f7 FAIR  Fri5Feb21  1400m CL Good

Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 21-36

Career 14:3-1-1 12 Mths 15:3-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 14:3-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

Y Ramzan 52 4 Seeking Wisdom 57kg L

K Strydom 55 15/1 Musical Glitch S4kg 6.25L 0:01.8

R Munger 59 12 11/1 Mifid Two S4kg 0.20L 0:06.7

K Steyn 56 6 18/1 Mayfern 53kg 4.25L 0:17.3

K Steyn 60 6 16/1 Santa Therese 58kg 8.00L 0:01.5
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Race 3 bettingworld.bet Juvenile Plate (Fillies) 1200m
Prize $4,513. st $2,708. 2nd $1,128. 3rd $452. 4th $225.

For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Miss Nibbles (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith x1 1:1-0-0 $2,629 100% 100% 3 132
SCRATCHED

3. Fearless Lady (SAF) Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen 13 1:0-0-1 $422 0% 100% 6 126
4. Girlwithasword (SAF)  Diego De Gouveia  Zietsman Oosthuizen ~ x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 126
5. Jet Bomber (SAF) Teaque Gould Alan Greeff x8 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 126
6. Jungle Promise (SAF)  Stallone Naidoo Gavin Smith 355 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 126
1. One Heart (SAF) Keanen Steyn Montana Turner x89 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 126
8. Sweet The Sound (SAF)  Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 126
9. Twice To Heaven (SAF)  Julius Mphanya Sharon Kotzen x4 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 126

Race 3 bettingworld.bet Juvenile Plate (Fillies): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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i [ MISS NIBBLES

3 year old b unknown
“ = Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Jade Vine
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $2,629
W&P% 100-100

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Owners Mr F Burggraaf Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange and lime checks, lime sleeves, orange cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1200m Cl Good M V'rensburg 60 3 Fearless Lady 57kg L
lof6 FAIR  Fri5Feb2l  1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 1  5/2 Miss Nibbles 60kg 1.75L 0:05.4
& Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 6
)
- H FEARLESS LADY Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 126.0kg Prizemoney $422

3 year old ch unknown
“ = Sire Linngari Dam Rainbow Red
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-100

Owners Mr G M Kotzen & Sharon Kotzen Racing (pty) Ltd ;Za ree(; g :8-8-1 22 IV(IthI-sOZ(:)l-lO-l ;Stﬂuo%lg-g 1 ﬁnd Up&:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours White, black epaulettes, orange sleeves, black cuffs, orange cap, black "1 V=YY" ?0 YT OrtU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
peak Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of8 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1200m Cl Good L Mxothwa 57 6  $9.3 Fearless Lady 57kg L
30f10 FAIR  Mon 8Mar21 1000m CLMd Good L Mxothwa 60 1 40/1 Sound Check 60kg 4.25L 0:01.5
& Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 7
| )
- n GIRLWITHASWORD Jockey Diego De Gouveia 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L = Sire Fencing Master Dam National Emergency
Breeder Unknown Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Qumers Mrs S Viloen Frm00-0-0  Good 1000 Soft 0000 Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap irm 9:0-0- ?0 YT Ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Cl Good D D Gouveia 57 7 Fearless Lady 57kg L
100of 11 FAIR  Fri19Mar21  1000m CLMd Good W Kennedy 58 16/1 Winter Tiger 60kg 15.75L 0:09.
. Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 1
|5
- H JET BOM BER Jockey Teaque Gould 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L = Sire Wylie Hall Dam Real World
Breeder Unknown ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Grai2on Tun000 oo aipiros
Colours White, emerald maltese cross, emerald and white striped sleeves, irm U:U-U- ood 1.U-U- Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
emerald cap, white peak Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1200m Cl Good T Gould 57 1 Fearless Lady 57kg L
80f10 FAIR  Mon8Mar21 1000m CLMd Good T Gould 60 3 16/1 Sound Check 60kg 11.25L 0:01.5
= Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 2
|5
- n JUNGLE PROMISE Jockey Stallone Naidoo 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Redoute's Promise Dam Jungle Princess
Breeder Unknown 0. N N N
Owners Messrs N D Van Vuuren, G D Smith & Mrs A C Gerber Ea ree(; 5 8 8 0 22 IVclltI21.so3(.)000 ! ;Stﬂuo%lgg 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOO
Colours pink, navy blue sleeves, pink armbands, frm B:0-U- 00d £0-0- oft Uiv-L- eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1200m Cl Good S Naidoo 57 2 Fearless Lady 57kg L
50f10 FAIR  Mon 8Mar21 1000m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 8 14/1 Sound Check 60kg 8.25L 0:01.5
50f6 FAIR  Fri22Jan21  800m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 6  6/1 Waymaker 58kg 14.25L 0:02.9
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ONE HEART

3 year old b unknown
“ = Sire The United States Dam One Love
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Montana Turner Barrier 8
Jockey Keanen Steyn 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Justin Turner, Mr Ashley Scott & Miss K L Granger C‘areer. 2000 12 Mth.s 3000 1st Up, 1000 2nd Up :_LO 00
Colours hot pink, silver diamond, hot pink sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1200m Cl Good K Steyn 57 8 Fearless Lady 57kg L
8of 11 FAIR  Fri19Mar21 1000m CLMd Good D Lerena 58 40/1 Winter Tiger 60kg 13.25L 0:09.
90f10 FAIR  Mon8Mar21 1000m CLMd Good D Lerena 60 6 33/1 Sound Check 60kg 11.75L 0:01.5
(& Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 5
| )
- n SWEET THE SOUND Jockey Greg Cheyne 126.0kg
3 year old b unknown
~ - Sire Rafeef Dam Amazing Grace
Breeder Unknown
Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack) FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, scarlet cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 FAIRR  Fri2Apr21  1200m Cl Good G Cheyne 57 5 Fearless Lady 57kg L
(& Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 9
)
- n TWICE To HEAVEN Jockey Julius Mphanya 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
“ = Sire Twice Over Dam Almost Heaven
Breeder Unknown . . i .
Owners Messrs G M Kotzen & Rajan Naidoo, Mrs S B Kotzen & C'areer. 1000 12 Mth-s 2000 Lst UP L1000 2nd Up (_)'0 00
Colours White, black epaulettes, orange sleeves, black cuffs, orange cap, black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof 8 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Cl Good  J Mphanya 57 9 Fearless Lady 57kg L
40f10 FAIR  Mon 8Mar21 1000m CLMd Good T Musekiwa 60 2 50/1 Sound Check 60kg 5.25L 0:01.5
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Race 4 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Plate (F & M) 1200m

Prize $4,513. 1st $2,708. 2nd $1,128. 3rd $452. 4th $225.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Summer Madness (SAF)

3. Perfect Display (SAF)

4. Rooibos (SAF)

5. Showtime Baby (SAF)

6. Cut Glass (SAF)

7. Carola (SAF)

8. Stepitupbaby (SAF)
9. Pearl Dancer (SAF)
10. Sheena Bean (SAF)

11. Dances On Waves
(SAF)

12. Danceswithwolves
(SAF)

13. Gold Alley (SAF)

14. Golden Spring (SAF)

15. Mrs Mac (SAF)
16. Nova Stella (SAF)

Jockey
Yuzae Ramzan (ab)

Diego De Gouveia
Greg Cheyne

C Maujean
Stallone Naidoo
Sandile Khathi
Bryan Claassen
Keanen Steyn
Dylan Lerena
Julius Mphanya

Tatenda Musekiwa

Teaque Gould
Luyolo Mxothwa
Lukas Bester
Jason Gates

17. Sorcery Tempest (SAF) Kendall Minnie

Trainer
Jacques Strydom

Zietsman Oosthuizen
Alan Greeff

T Laing

Gavin Smith

Alan Greeff
Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jacques Strydom
Montana Turner
Duncan McKenzie

Duncan McKenzie

Alan Greeff

Duncan McKenzie
Duncan McKenzie
Jurgen van Heerden
Alan Greeff

Last 10
x002678s89

15720576
3262596836
x24s373400
x045673525
x65558066
x833590347
2457863658
x0s6789696
xs00

xs99

Career
9:0-1-0

6:0-1-0
8:0-2-1
8:0-1-2
14:0-1-1
7:0-0-0
16:0-0-3
7:0-0-1
13:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

Prize
$886

$872
$2,494
$1,872
$2,321
$0
$1,199
$851
$148
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Race 4 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

W%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Fairview | Page 11

:11:20 pm

P%
11%

17%
38%
38%
14%
0%
19%
14%
0%
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0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Bar Wgt

3

132

SCRATCHED

6
8
7
12
11
10
5
14
17

15

16

13

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

132

132
132
132
132
132



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

*~. SUMMER MADNESS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Louis The King Dam Palermo Rosa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours White, red braces and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track

lngL of FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1200m Clmd Good

120f 12 FAIR  Fri 26Feb21  1200m CLMd Soft

120f12 FAIR  Fri15Jan21  1600m CLMd Synth

20f10 FAIR  Fri27Nov20 1600m CLMd Synth

60of9 FAIR  Fri230ct20 1200m CLMd Synth
Y PERFECT DISPLAY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Firth Of Tay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
1of16 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Cimd Good
50f7 GREY Mon 15Mar21 1200m CLMd Synth
70f14 SCOT Sun21Feb21l 1600m CLMd Good
20f12 GREY Mon 1Feb21 1400m CLMd Synth
10 of 11 GREY Wed 23Dec20 1400m CLMd Synth

*~. ROOIBOS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Bushra
Breeder Unknown

Owners Varsfontein Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J S Kalmanson)

Colours White, scarlet and white quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f16 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m CImd Good
20f11 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1000m CLMd Good
60of 12 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1200m CLMd Soft

20f9  FAIR  Fri5Feb21  1000m CLMd Good
90f10 FAIR  Fri27Nov20 1600m CLMd Synth

i | SHOWTIME BABY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Start Me Up
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D L Brugman

Colours Royal blue,black stars,light blue sleeves, white stars, light blue cap, red

star

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Clmd Good
16

20f9 FAIR  Fril2Mar21 1200m CLMd Synth
40f12 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1200m CLMd Soft
30f12 FAIR  Fri18Dec20 1200m CLMd Synth
70f13 FAIR  Fri 20Nov20 1300m CLMd Synth

Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 3
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 132.0kg Prizemoney $886
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 9:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Y Ramzan 60 3 Perfect Display 60kg L
K Steyn 60 11 30/1 Denim En Jeans 60kg 29.75L 0:16.6
K Steyn 59 8 15/2 Leader Of The Pack 5%g 15.75L
L Bester 58 5 30/1 Reef Knot 60kg 2.25L 0:02.3
L Bester 57 9 30/1 Danilo 59kg 6.25L 0:01.3
Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 6
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 132.0kg Prizemoney $872
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D D Gouveia 60 6  $8.5 Perfect Display 60kg L
L Ferraris 60 4 15/8 Lundy Island 60kg 5.75L 0:03.2
L Hewitson 60 1 13/2 Abbey Wood 60kg 7.75L 0:02.6
S Moodley 60 6 10/1 Wave Crest 58kg L 0:03.3
S Moodley 59 10 14/1 Boogie Shoes 59kg 9.75L 0:06.9
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 8
Jockey Greg Cheyne 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,494
Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Career 8:0-2-1 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 8:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 60 8 Perfect Display 60kg L
T Gould 60 6  6/1 Real Advisor 60kg 1.50L 0:02.
T Gould 60 9  7/2 Denim En Jeans 60kg 3.75L 0:16.6
T Gould 60 2 30/1 Trippin The Stars 60kg 1.00L 0:03.6
C Ndlovu 58 7  20/1 Reef Knot 60kg 14.25L 0:02.3
Trainer T Laing Barrier 7
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,872
Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Career 8:0-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-2  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 8:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 7 Perfect Display 60kg L
L Mxothwa 60 7 10/1 Que Cosas 60kg 1.00L 0:02.9
C Maujean 60 4  8/1 Denim En Jeans 60kg 1.25L 0:16.6
C Maujean 60 9 22/10|}(/)I§smerizing Moon 60kg 3.50L
C Maujean 59 6 12/1 Snow Baby Go 59kg 11.50L 0:16.3
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[ &

K3 cut GLASS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Crystal Clare
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 12
Jockey Stallone Naidoo 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,321
Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Owners Mrs N Pillay Career 14:0-1-1 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Magenta, gold chevron, magenta sleeves, gold chevrons, magenta cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 9.0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
gold diamond Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clmd Good S Naidoo 60 12 Perfect Display 60kg L
16
10 of 14 FAIR  Fri26Mar21  1400m CLMd Good S Naidoo 60 12  25/1 Gallic Girl 60kg 7.25L 0:06.3
40f12 FAIR  Fri5Mar21  1400m CLMd Good S Naidoo 60 8 28/1 Sunshine Beach 60kg 1.50L 0:04.7
50f11 FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1600m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 56 4 17/2 Take The World 60kg 7.50L 0:10.9
60f 10 FAIR  Mon 28Dec20 1400m CLMd Synth X Jacobs 55 3 14/1 Forward March 59kg 4.25L 0:02.1
= CARO I.A Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 11
- Jockey Sandile Khathi 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
% Sire Global View Dam Singapura Cat
Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0-()-
O oo 6 . S Gree 7000 12MSE000. IstUp 2000 2ndUpZ000
Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap I LH0-U- ood ~0-L- oft LU0 €avy U0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5J6PL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clmd Good S Khathi 60 11 Perfect Display 60kg L
60of9 FAIR  Fril2Mar21 1200m CLMd Synth S Khathi 60 9 14/1 Que Cosas 60kg 4.50L 0:02.9
50f12 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1200m CLMd Soft S Khathi 60 3  8/1 Denim En Jeans 60kg 2.25L 0:16.6
50f9 FAIR  Fri5Feb21  1000m CLMd Good S Khathi 60 4 40/1 Trippin The Stars 60kg 3.00L 0:03.6
80f9 FARR  Mon 260ct20 1200m CLMd Synth G Cheyne 59 3 11/1 Mystic Tulip 60kg 5.25L 0:05.4
= n STEPITUPBABY Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 10
- Jockey Bryan Claassen 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,199
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-19
5 Sire What A Winter Dam Seven Steps
Breeder Unknown Career 16:0-0-3 12 Mths 15:0-0-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Qumers Mrs S Vijoen Firm00-0-0  Good 7002 Soft3:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap irm :0-0- ood /LU ot 3.0-0- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Clmd Good B Claassen 60 10 Perfect Display 60kg L
6
80of 12 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1200m CLMd Soft W Kennedy 60 1  7/2 Denim En Jeans 60kg 6.25L 0:16.6
30f11 FAIR  Fri22Jan21  1000m CLMd Good ) Dare 58 4 10/1 Untamed Tiger 60kg 0.75L 0:03.6
3o0f14 FAIR  Mon 11Jan21 1200m CLMd Good S Naidoo 58 4 16/1 Evies First 59kg 3.75L 0:16.5
50f14 FAIR  Frillan2l  1200m CLMd Good K Strydom 60 14  75/1 What A Flight 60kg 5.75L 0:02.3
n PEARL DANCER Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 5
Jockey Keanen Steyn 132.0kg Prizemoney $851
5 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Sire Byword Dam Black Gem
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik), C.areer. 7oL 12 Mth.s 7oL Lst UP 3000 2nd Up .1'0_0_1
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1200m Clmd Good K Steyn 60 5 Perfect Display 60kg L
40f11 FAIR  Fri5Mar21  1000m CLMd Good K Strydom 58 8  7/1 Real Advisor 60kg 4.00L 0:02.
70f15 VAAL Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLMdHcp Good L Hewitson 54 9 20/1Bold Jazz 57kg 7.25L 0:17.7
80of9 TURF Sat240ct20 1800m CLMd Good G lerena 60 7  7/1Dice The Bullet 60kg 20.50L 0:02.1
60of 10 TURF Sat26Sep20 2001m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 6 10/1 Burnt Jasper 56kg 7.75L 0:04.2
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& SHEENA BEAN

5 year old b unknown

“ = Sire Time Thief Dam Sheena's Palace
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr H Adams

Colours Royal blue and silver hoops, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
lngL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Clmd Good
12 of 14 FAIR  Fri 26Mar21  1400m CLMd Good
60of13 FAIR  Mon1lJan21 1000m CLMd Good
7of14 FAIR  FrilJan2l 1200m CLMd Good
80of 10 FAIR  Fri27Nov20 1600m CLMd Synth

& DANCES ON WAVES

4 year old b unknown
& = Sire Captain Of All Dam National Leader
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R Hass T/a Reinels Stud
Colours Red, blue maltese cross and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Clmd Good
16

13 0of 13 KENI  Sun 30Aug20 1200m CLMd Heavy
14 of 14 KENI ~ Sun 26Jul20  1200m CLMd Good

< DANCESWITHWOLVES

4 year old ch unknown
“ . Sire Judpot Dam Care To Dance

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Hass T/a Reinels Stud

Colours Red, blue maltese cross and sleeves, red cap
Track
Good

Race Details

UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Clmd
16

i [E] GOLD ALLEY

4 year old b unknown
& = Sire Captain Al Dam Avenue Of Gold

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr A H Parker

Colours Royal blue, white maltese cross, sleeves and cap
Track
Good

Race Details

UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Clmd
16

] GOLDEN SPRING

4 year old b unknown
“ = Sire Pomodoro Dam Cause To Believe
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R Hass T/a Reinels Stud
Colours Red, blue maltese cross and sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clmd Good
16

90of11 FAIR  Fri5Mar21  1000m CLMd Good

Trainer Montana Turner Barrier 14
Jockey Dylan Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $148
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 13:0-0-0 12 Mths 13:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 13:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Lerena 60 14 Perfect Display 60kg L
D Lerena 60 7 100/1 Gallic Girl 60kg 13.25L 0:06.3
D Lerena 60 3 100/1 Cinnabar 60kg 5.25L 0:22.6
D Lerena 60 8 75/1 What A Flight 60kg 9.25L 0:02.3
D Lerena 60 4 50/1 Reef Knot 60kg 12.75L 0:02.3
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 17
Jockey Julius Mphanya 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mphanya 60 17 Perfect Display 60kg L
S Cele 58 11  75/1 Social Butterfly 58kg L 0:02.6
D Ashby 57 7 33/1Tanzanite Queen 57kg L
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 15
Jockey Tatenda Musekiwa 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Musekiwa 60 15 Perfect Display 60kg L
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 16
Jockey Teaque Gould 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Gould 60 16 Perfect Display 60kg L
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 2
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 60 2 Perfect Display 60kg L
L Mxothwa 60 25/1 Real Advisor 60kg 8.75L 0:02.
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;- MRS MAC

4 year old b unknown
& = Sire Coup De Grace Dam Cakewalk
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D A McKenzie

Colours Red, white collar and sleeves, red cuffs, hooped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof FAIR  Fri 2Apr21 1200m CImd Good L Bester

16

i [ NOVA STELLA

4 year old b unknown
“ = Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Bossa Nova
Breeder Unknown
Owners The Carefree Syndicate (Nom: Mr J L Van Heerden)

Colours Turquoise green and navy checks, turquoise green sleeves, navy cuffs,
turquoise green cap, navy peak

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Clmd Good  J Gates
16

. [E] SORCERY TEMPEST

4 year old b unknown
L = Sire Wylie Hall Dam Time Control
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr V W Koster
Colours White, black 'v' bib, black cuffs, hooped cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clmd Good K Minnie
16

90f10 FAIRR  Mon 28Dec20 1400m CLMd Synth  CNdlovu
90f14 FAIR  Tue 1Dec20 1200m CLMd Synth T Gould

Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 4
Jockey Lukas Bester 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4 Perfect Display 60kg L
Trainer Jurgen van Heerden Barrier 1
Jockey Jason Gates 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 1 Perfect Display 60kg L
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 13
Jockey Kendall Minnie 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 13 Perfect Display 60kg L
59 11  25/1 Forward March 59%g 10.25L 0:02.1
60 13  22/1 Fireworks 60kg 5.25L 0:01.4
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Race 5 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Maiden Plate 1600m : 11:55 pm

Prize $4,513. 1st $2,708. 2nd $1,128. 3rd $452. 4th $225.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dirty Martini (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gavin Smith 1607432507 8:0-1-1 $1385 0% 25% 1 132
2. Hukum (SAF) Tatenda Musekiwa  Jacques Strydom x0s666 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 132
3. Shades Of Blu (SAF) Lukas Bester Duncan McKenzie 3325330028 20:0-4-5 $6,633 0% 45% 4 132
4. Mount Grace (SAF) Eldin Webber Montana Turner x395s0000 7:.0-0-1 $431 0% 14% 8 132
5. Cyclops Jack (SAF) Keanen Steyn Jacques Strydom 45035009 6:0-0-1 $432 0% 17% 3 132

SCRATCHED
7. Global Kas (SAF) Stallone Naidoo Gavin Smith x44655685 8:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 132
8. Westminster (SAF) Bryan Claassen Zietsman Oosthuizen ~ x860s9 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132

SCRATCHED
10. Kings Fort (SAF) Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff 276667 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 132
11. Purple Frontier (SAF)  Jason Gates Cliffie Miller xs0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132
12. Sophia's Jewel (SAF)  Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen x5770 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 126
13. Shoorooq (SAF) C Maujean T Laing X0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 126

Race 5 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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= DIRTY MARTINI

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Trading Up
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M D Kushner & M L Thomas

Colours Gold, black collar and sleeves, gold cuffs, quartered cap

Race Details Track

lof4 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1600m Cimd Good

60of11 KENI  Wed 17Feb21 1400m CLMd Good

11 of 13 KENI  Sat 30Jan21  1600m CLMd Good

70f10 KENI  Sat9jan21  1600m CLMd Good

40f15 KENI  Wed 16Dec20 1600m CLMd Good
" |3 Hukum

4 year old b unknown
Sire Silvano Dam My Lady Bluff
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap

Race Details Track
llJlPL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l1  1600m Clmd Good
10 of 11 FAIR  Fri19Mar21  1400m CLMd Good
60of9 VAAL Thu 24Dec20 2400m CLMd Good
60of11 TURF Tue8Dec20 1600m CLMd Good
60of12 TURF Sat21Nov20 1600m CLMd Good

i |EJ SHADES OF BLU

5 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Winter's Eve
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Jane Truter & Mr K P Truter
Colours White, blue v bib, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f4 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1600m CImd Good
30f9 FAIR  Mon8Mar2l 1600m CLMd Good
20f11 FAIR  Mon 11lJan21 1600m CLMd Good
50f11 FAIR  Fri13Nov20 2001m CLMd Synth
30f8 FAIR  Fri160ct20 1600m CLMd Synth

= MOUNT GRACE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Zauberfee
Breeder Unknown

Owners Justin Turner

Colours White, green star and collar, white sleeves, green seams and cuffs, white

cap, green star

Race Details Track
iJlPL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1600m Clmd Good
30f10 FAIR  Fril2Mar21 1900m CLMd Synth
90f10 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1200m CLMd Good
50f10 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1400m CLMd Soft

12 of 13 KENI  Wed 18Nov20 1400m CLMd Good

Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 1
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,385
Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 60 $1.55 Dirty Martini 60kg L
L Hewitson 60 3  8/1 Dollar Brand 60kg 7.50L 0:10.6
W Kennedy 59 1 16/1 Wolf Man 59kg 8.50L 0:06.5
M Winnaar 59 9 10/1 Warrior 59g 10.50L 0:01.7
M Winnaar 60 5  9/2Juan Carlos 60kg 2.75L 0:04.6
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 11
Jockey Tatenda Musekiwa 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Musekiwa 60 11 Dirty Martini 60kg L
K Strydom 58 13/2 Better Days 60kg 14.00L 0:07.4
C Murray 57 9 13/4 Passing Storm 57kg 7.00L 0:04.
C Murray 59 2 14/1 Wolffs World 59g 5.50L 0:06.1
C Habib 58 12 25/1 Reunion 58kg 16.25L 0:16.8
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 4
Jockey Lukas Bester 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,633
Win Range - W&P% 0-45
Career 20:0-4-5 12 Mths 10:0-2-4 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-3-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:0-4-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Bester 60 4 Dirty Martini 60kg L
C Maujean 60 2 15/8 Homer Fidget 60kg 4.00L 0:04.5
L Bester 60 4  14/1 Wings Of Fire 56kg 3.25L 0:02.8
L Ferraris 60 3 4/1Just Sonic 57kg 12.75L 0:03.9
L Ferraris 60 1 12/1 Upper Ten 55kg 6.50L 0:03.8
Trainer Montana Turner Barrier 8
Jockey Eldin Webber 132.0kg Prizemoney $431
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
E Webber 60 8 Dirty Martini 60kg L
E Webber 60 6 100/1 Wylie's Tractor 60kg 7.00L 0:11.4
D Lerena 60 66/1 Sputnik One 60kg 14.75L 0:06.1
E Webber 60 6 50/1 Bezos 60kg 12.75L 0:02.1
S Veale 58 8 80/1 Double Charge 60kg 12.75L 0:01.8
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Wj} B CYCI.OPS JACK Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 3
= /\" Jockey Keanen Steyn 132.0kg Prizemoney $432
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Leila's Charger
Breeder Unknown Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

4of4 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1600m Clmd Good K Steyn 60 3 Dirty Martini 60kg L

50f9 FAIR  Mon8Mar21 1600m CLMd Good K Steyn 60 8 12/1 Homer Fidget 60kg 5.25L 0:04.5

11 of 14 FAIR  Fri12Feb21  1000m CLMd Good L Bester 60 15  25/1 Scottish Primrose 58kg 4.25L 0:08.7

30f9 FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1200m CLMd Good L Bester 60 7 14/1 Toureiro 60kg 2.25L 0:03.1

13 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 24Nov20 1400m CLMd Good CBantam 58 15 100/1 Convexity 60kg 30.25L 0:12.1

= GI.O BAI. KAS Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 7
i Jockey Stallone Naidoo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Global View Dam Kaslee

Breeder Unknown Career $0-0-0 12 Mths 9000 1stUp10-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Mr & Mrs Danesh Ramdhun & Mr Kamalen Chellen & Mr

Colours Wine, gold star, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1600m Clmd Good S Naidoo 60 7 Dirty Martini 60kg L
11
40f9 FAIR  Mon 8Mar21 1600m CLMd Good S Naidoo 60 6 33/1 Homer Fidget 60kg 5.25L 0:04.5
40f10 FAIR  Fri 26Feb21  1400m CLMd Soft S Naidoo 60 1 20/1 Bezos 60kg 11.50L 0:02.1
6of 7 FAIRR  Mon 25Jan21 2200m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg 58 5 22/1 Super Noir 58kg 10.50L 0:08.7
50f11 FAIR  Mon 1lJan21 1600m CLMd Good X Jacobs 55 8 16/1 Wings Of Fire 56kg 10.75L 0:02.8
n WESTM I NSTER Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 9
Jockey Bryan Claassen 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Crusade Dam Angel Child
g;ssgresrhtjlrr]éngvggthuizen Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Bright green, red diamond, striped sleeves, bright green cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1600m Clmd Good B Claassen 60 9 Dirty Martini 60kg L
11
8of 11 FAIR  Fri26Mar21 1200m CLMd Good R Munger 60 9 50/10Ifggsgamongequals 60kg 14.25L
60f11 VAAL Thu4Feb2l  1450m CLMd Soft J Syster 59 10 50/10$1112ft7ed Connector 60kg 12.75L
10 of 10 TURF  Sat16Jan21  1600m CLMd Good P Strydom 59 10 50/1 Lear Jet 5%g L 0:133
90f18 VAAL  Mon 2Nov20 1200m CLMd $ Khumalo 59 3 22/1 Master Uletide 59g 13.25L 0:05.8
= KI NGS Fo RT Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 13
: Jockey Greg Cheyne 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Global View Dam Circle Of Gold
g’vsﬁgfs’hljlg';;‘g"z\?“hony Willams & A Puggia Career 50-0-0 12 Miths 60-10 1stUp 10-0-0 2nd Up L0-0:0
Colours Blue, yellow stars, yellow and pink hooped sleeves, blue cap, yellow star, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
pink peak Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f4 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1600m Clmd Good G Cheyne 60 13 Dirty Martini 60kg L
70f11 FAIR  Fri19Mar21 1400m CLMd Good T Gould 60 33/1 Better Days 60kg 8.25L 0:07.4
60of10 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1400m CLMd Soft C Ndlovu 60 10 14/1 Bezos 60kg 13.25L 0:02.1
60f9 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1300m CLMd Synth  C Ndlovu 60 10 25/10%’%kzi‘nson Grimshaw 60kg 6.00L
60of9 FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1200m CLMd Good K Minnie 60 1 12/1 Toureiro 60kg 7.50L 0:03.1
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PURPLE FRONTIER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Great Wall

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B M Jossel

Colours White and bright orange hoops, checked cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1600m Clmd Good
11

16 of 16 SCOT  Sun 29Nov20 1000m CLMd Soft

i ] SOPHIA'S JEWEL

4 year old b unknown

. Sire Futura Dam Bejewelled Spring
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr S J D Mynhardt

Colours White, pink diamond hoop, white sleeves, pink collar and cuffs, diamonds

on cap, white peak

Race Details Track
llJlPL of FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1600m Clmd Good
50f7 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1900m CLMd Synth
70f12 FAIR  Fril5Jan21  1600m CLMd Synth
70f13 FAIR  Fri20Nov20 1300m CLMd Synth
12 0f 14 FAIR  Mon 285ep20 1200m CLMd Synth

V' [E] sHoOR00Q

4 year old b unknown
Sire Silvano Dam Semra
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr E A Braun

Colours Royal blue, emerald green, red and white quartered, emerald green

sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1600m Clmd Good
11

110f11 VAAL Tue9Feb21 1600m CLMd Good

Trainer Cliffie Miller Barrier 10
Jockey Jason Gates 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 60 10 Dirty Martini 60kg L
C Habib 59 55/1 Seen The Light 60kg 15.50L 0:05.3
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 5
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 575 Dirty Martini 60kg L
S Khathi 60 5 20/1 Flying Thunder 60kg 7.50L 0:02.5
S Khathi 59 7 25/1 Leader Of The Pack 59kg 6.00L
E Webber 59 3 75/1 Snow Baby Go 59kg 11.50L 0:16.3
L Mxothwa 58 2 66/1 Gimme Annie 58kg 8.75L 0:03.8
Trainer T Laing Barrier 2
Jockey C Maujean 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 57 2 Dirty Martini 60kg L
L Hewitson 60 11  7/1 Lyrical Dance 60kg 25.25L 0:05.7
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Race 6 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Mr 74 Handicap 1400m

Prize $4,513. 1st $2,708. 2nd $1,128. 3rd $452. 4th $225.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Mio Grande (SAF)
2. Gold Rock (SAF)

3. Jackson Pollock (SAF)

4. Danilo (SAF)
5. Pomaceous (SAF)
6. Moon Game (SAF)

1. Deep River Woman
(SAF)

8. Selailai (SAF)

9. Better Days (SAF)
10. Lion King (SAF)
11. Uncle Charlie (SAF)

12. Atkinson Grimshaw
(SAF)

13. Final Assembly (SAF)

14. Sweet Karma (SAF)
15. In Full Bloom (SAF)

16. Scottish Primrose
(SAF)

Race 6 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Mr 74 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Sandile Khathi

C Maujean
Tatenda Musekiwa
Greg Cheyne
Marco V'Rensburg
Luyolo Mxothwa
Julius Mphanya

Lukas Bester
Diego De Gouveia
Kendall Minnie
Jason Gates
Stallone Naidoo

Eldin Webber
Keanen Steyn
Teaque Gould
Yuzae Ramzan (ab)

Trainer

Alan Greeff

T Laing

Gavin Smith
Alan Greeff
Gavin Smith
Sharon Kotzen
T Laing

Juan Nel

Zietsman Oosthuizen
T Laing

Duncan McKenzie
Gavin Smith

Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jacques Strydom
Jacques Strydom
Jacques Strydom

Last 10
x384454162
2225203159
xs81099s0
xs44113276
x55s743748
1624471226
x5137s542s2

x1528324s7
x19036s5089
x80364s880
x500s3s897
3109500s0s

x526508975
x43507s0s0
x857373865
x8100955

Career
19:3-4-1
12:2-3-1

6:1-0-0

9:2-1-2
23:3-3-2
12:1-3-1
17:2-2-2

21:2-4-3
8:1-0-1
30:2-3-7
14:1-2-2
9:1-0-0

33:2-3-6
22:1-4-4
25:3-1-2

7:1-0-0

Prize
$13,523
$13,397

$2,126
$5,981
$17,742
$5,256
$8,595

$11,361
$722
$14,438
$12,705
$2,622

$22,869
$13,423
$18,646

$2,708

W%
16%
17%
17%
22%
13%

8%
12%

10%
13%
1%
7%
11%

6%
5%
12%
14%
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17%
56%
35%
42%
35%

43%
25%
40%
36%
11%

33%
41%
24%
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*~.- MIO GRANDE

5 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Magnolia Lane
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Greg Bortz, A J Scheckter & Dr D Scheckter

Colours Aquamarine, dark grey seams, aquamarine sleeves, dark grey armbands,

striped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Clhcp Good
16
30f12 FAIR  Fri5Feb21  1400m CLHcp Good
8of12 FAIR  Fri22Jan21  1600m CLHcp Good
40f13 FAIR  Fri27Nov20  1400m CLHcp Synth
40f9 FAIR  Fri13Nov20 1600m CLHcp Synth

5 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Impressive Rock

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss T J Laing

Colours Yellow, red lion,red armbands and cap
Race Details Track
20f16 FAIRR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Clhcp Good
20f16 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1600m CLHcp Good
20f6  FAIR  Fri12Feb21 1200m CL Good
20f15 VAAL Thu 19Nov20 1600m CL Good
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 5Nov20 1800m CLHcp Good

4 year old b unknown

- Sire Jackson Dam Sound The Flute

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G D Smith

Colours Dark green, silver stars
Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Clhcp Good
16
8of 11 FAIR  Fril5Jan21l  1900m CLHcp Synth
1of8 FAIR  Fri27Nov20 1600m CLMd Synth
12 0of 13 KENI ~ Sat 7Nov20  1950m CLMd Good
90f12 DURB Sat170ct20 1400m CLMd Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Grammatica

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante

Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
5J6PL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1400m Clhcp Good
40f12 FAIR  Fri22Jan21  1600m CLHcp Good
40f12 FAIR  FrilJan2l ~ 1600m CLHcp Good
1of9 FAIR  Fri1lDec20 1600m CLHcp Synth
1of9 FAIR  Fri230ct20 1200m CLMd Synth

Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 13
Jockey Sandile Khathi 137.0kg Prizemoney $13,523
Win Range 1600m W&P% 16-42
Career 19:3-4-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-4-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 19:3-4-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Khathi 62 13 Moon Game 59kg L
G Cheyne 59 9  13/2 Exion 55kg 0.75L 0:05.7
K Steyn 60 9  9/1Find Me Unafraid 58kg 8.50L 0:02.7
A Domeyer 60 14  15/2 Winter Chord 59kg 3.00L 0:03.4
G Cheyne 60 8  5/1 Norfolk Pine 59kg 4.25L 0:03.8
Trainer T Laing Barrier 10
Jockey C Maujean 135.0kg Prizemoney $13,397
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 17-50
Career 12:2-3-1 12 Mths 81-4-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 61 10 Moon Game 59kg L
C Maujean 59 4 15/8 Attorney General 59%g 0.30L 0:02.9
L Tarentaal 57 7 16/1 Regimental 54kg 1.00L 0:02.3
K Strydom 58 2 6/1 Stormy Winter 59g 0.50L 0:03.5
L Ferraris 60 13  11/2 In The Game 54kg 9.50L 0:28.7
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 15
Jockey Tatenda Musekiwa 133.0kg Prizemoney $2,126
Win Range 1600m We&P% 17-17
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Musekiwa 60 15 Moon Game 59g L
X Jacobs 57 4 9/1 Ninjinsky's Son 56kg 13.50L
A Domeyer 58 5  7/2 Jackson Pollock 58kg 0.50L 0:05.3
J Solomons 54 7 40/1 Warrior Bling 60kg 6.25L 0:02.2
J Solomons 58 12 70/1 Silvano's Timer 60kg 9.25L 0:03.9
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 9
Jockey Greg Cheyne 131.0kg Prizemoney $5,981
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 22-56
Career 9:2-1-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 5 9 Moon Game 59kg L
T Gould 55 5 11/4 Find Me Unafraid 58kg 3.75L 0:02.7
G Cheyne 57 9 10/3 Doppio Oro 58kg 8.00L 0:01.9
G Cheyne 55 2 5/2 Danilo 55kg 1.25L 0:03.5
G Cheyne 59 3 11/20 Danilo 59kg 1.50L 0:01.3
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I PomACEOUS

6 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Festive Fantasy
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Dr H Nhlapo, Mr Dennis Armstrong & Marimba Racing

Colours Red and black stripes, silver sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
lngL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Clhcp Good
50f11 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1200m CLHcp Good
50f9 FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1200m CLHcp Good
70f10 FAIR  Fri90ct20  1300m CLHcp Synth
40f12 FAIR  Fri185ep20  1300m CLHcp Synth

. |[@ MOON GAME

4 year old b unknown
Sire Pathfork Dam Mirror The Moon
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames Trinisha Pillay, D lJithoo, S B Kotzen, Mr
Colours White,royal blue stars and collar,white sleeves,royal blue seams,white

cap, royal blue stars

Race Details Track
1of16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Clhcp Good
6of6  FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1400m CL Soft

20of6  FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1400m CL Good
40f14 FAIR  Mon 11Jan21 1400m CLHcp Good
40f8 FAIR  Fri18Dec20  1400m CLHcp Synth

A [EA DEEP RIVER WOMAN

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Fencing Master Dam Mandla

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss T J Laing

Colours Yellow, red lion,red armbands and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Clhcp Good
16

10of9 FAIR  Fri4Sep20  1900m CLHcp Synth
30f9 FAIR  Fri3lJul20  2001m CLHcp Good
70f12 FAIR  Mon 15Jun20 1900m CLHcp Synth
40f14 FAIR  Wed 25Mar20 1600m CLHcp Synth

EJ seLALAI

7 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Larny Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J P Nel & S G Mandy

Yy

Colours Red, yellow and green stripes, light blue collar, sleeves, red and yellow

striped cap, light blue peak

Race Details Track
:L[J(?L of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Clhcp Good
l1of14 FAIR  Fril9Mar21l 1400m CLHcp Good
50f16 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1400m CLHcp Soft

20f15 FAIR  Fri12Feb21  1400m CLHcp Good
80of9 FAIR  Mon 25Jan21 1600m CLHcp Synth

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $17,742
W&P% 13-35

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 130.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Career 23:3-3-2 12 Miths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 23:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 59 12 Moon Game 59kg L
J Mphanya 55 3 33/1 Regimental 55kg 7.50L 0:02.2
M V'rensburg 57 5 14/1 Celtillus 58kg 4.25L 0:01.7
L Mxothwa 62 6 16/1 Forty Days 54kg 5.75L 0:09.6
L Mxothwa 59 10 14/1 Tarsus 61kg 3.25L 0:02.7
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 5
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,256
Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-3-1 12 Mths 13:2-3-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:2-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:1-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 5 5 $6 Moon Game 59kg L
R Munger 53 4 11/1 Global Drummer 60kg 9.75L 0:03.1
L Mxothwa 54 5 17/2Tiger In The Sun 54kg L 0:08.
L Mxothwa 55 11  4/1 All The Sevens 55kg 3.25L 0:15.
L Mxothwa 57 7 11/4 Chainsaw 54kg 0.50L 0:04.6
Trainer T Laing Barrier 8
Jockey Julius Mphanya 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,595
Win Range 1900m W&P% 12-35
Career 17:2-2-2 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mphanya 58 8 Moon Game 59kg L
K Minnie 52 2 8/10%S?p River Woman 52kg 2.00L
K Minnie 5 6 221 Hawthorn 55kg 2.00L 0:04.
K Minnie 59 10 6/10%55c9ending Heights 58kg 5.25L
C Maujean 60 9 11/2 Tawny Jet s7kg 575L0055
Trainer Juan Nel Barrier 11
Jockey Lukas Bester 127.0kg Prizemoney $11,361
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 10-43
Career 21:2-4-3 12 Mths 81-2-1 1stUp 6:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-3-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-4-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Bester 58 11 Moon Game 59kg L
L Bester 59 14/1 Selailai 59kg L 0:13.3
L Bester 57 8  9/2 Winter Tango 60kg 6.25L 0:04.5
L Bester 59 17 11/1 Oasis Queen 55kg 1.00L 0:15.2
T Gould 56 2 3/1 Harlequin Jack 56kg 6.75L 0:16.4
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i |E) BETTER DAYS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Miss Moneybags

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track

lngL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Clhcp Good

1of11 FAIR  Fri19Mar21 1400m CLMd Good

90of 11 KENI  Wed 17Feb21 1400m CLMd Good

10 of 14 KENI  Wed 20Jan21 1400m CLMd Good

30f14 KENI  Sat19Dec20 1400m CLMd Good
LION KING

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Muhtafal Dam Lion Queen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss B A M Giddy

Colours Blue, white stars, red sleeves, blue cap, white stars

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Clhcp Good
16
8of 11 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1200m CLHcp Good
12 0f 15 FAIR  Fri12Feb21  1400m CLHcp Good
30f9 FAIR  Fri29Jan21  1200m CLHcp Good
60of12 FAIRR  Frillan2l  1600m CLHcp Good
[xuk e % %
#15" EX] UNCLE CHARLIE
* 6 year old b unknown

Sire Curved Ball Dam First Again

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech)

Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star
Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Clhcp Good
16
12 of 14 GREY  Sun 27Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good
110f12 GREY Wed 23Sep20 1200m CLHcp Synth
30f12 GREY Wed 15Jul20 1400m CLHcp Synth
80f12 GREY Fri 28Feb20  1600m CLNv Synth

i ] ATKINSON GRIMSHAW

4 year old b unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Victorian Secret
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr & Mrs S W Steyn & Mr R Steyn

Colours Purple, neon pink stars, neon pink sleeves, collar and cap

Race Details Track
30of16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Clhcp Good
10f9 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1300m CLMd Synth
100of 10 KENI  Sat9Jan21  1600m CLMd Good
90of15 KENI  Sat19Dec20 2001m CLMd Good
50f11 KENI  Tue 10Nov20 3m CLMd Good

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $722
W&P% 13-25

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 122.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D D Gouveia 55 4 Moon Game 59kg L
W Kennedy 60 7/1 Better Days 60kg 2.25L 0:07.4
J Smitsdorff 60 1 66/1 Dollar Brand 60kg 12.50L 0:10.6
A Domeyer 59 11  16/1 Essos 59kg 10.50L 0:10.5
G Cheyne 59 13 25/1 Rostropovich 5%g 0.75L 0:103
Trainer T Laing Barrier 1
Jockey Kendall Minnie 122.0kg Prizemoney $14,438
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-40
Career 30:2-3-7 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1stUp 7:1-1-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-1-7  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-2-1 ~ Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Minnie 5 1 Moon Game 59kg L
C Maujean 53 11  30/1 Regimental 55kg 14.50L 0:02.2
K Minnie 60 9  9/2 Oasis Queen 55kg 14.75L 0:15.2
L Tarentaal 54 1 22/1 Celtillus 58kg 3.00L 0:01.7
C Maujean 59 11  30/1 Doppio Oro 58kg 8.75L 0:01.9
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 3
Jockey Jason Gates 121.0kg Prizemoney $12,705
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-36
Career 14:1-2-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-1  1stUp 6:0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 5 3 Moon Game 59%g L
L Hewitson 59 5 20/1 Silver Cent 50kg 10.25L 0:19.5
A Arries 59 10  9/1 Mashari 61kg 7.25L 0:07.
J Jacobs 59 2 5/1Tarzan 62kg 1.50L 0:04.2
K Sakayi 56 7  28/1 African Sunrise 60kg 8.50L 0:04.4
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
Jockey Stallone Naidoo 120.0kg Prizemoney $2,622
Win Range 1300m W&P% 11-11
Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Naidoo 5 6 Moon Game 59g L
S Naidoo 60 5 7/10,f})t6kj‘nson Grimshaw 60kg 0.30L
K D Melo 59 7 50/1 Warrior 59%g 15.50L 0:01.7
K Sakayi 58 18 75/1 Savannah Buddy 58kg 14.50L 0:03.7
K Sakayi 58 5 100/1 Fire For Sure 58kg 5.50L 0:01.6
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FINAL ASSEMBLY

7 year old b unknown
Sire Pathfork Dam Jungle Assembly
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Zietsman Oosthuizen Barrier 7
Jockey Eldin Webber 119.0kg Prizemoney $22,869
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-33

Owners Mrs § Viljoen Career 33:2-3-6 12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-0
Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 51-0-1 Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Clhcp Good  E Webber 54 7 Moon Game 59kg L
16
50f14 FAIR  Fri19Mar21l 1400m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 57 15/2 Selailai 59kg 4.50L 0:13.3
20f16 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1400m CLHcp Soft W Kennedy 53 5 9/1 Winter Tango 60kg 0.50L 0:04.5
60f12 FAIRR  Mon 8Feb21 1600m CLHcp Synth Y Ramzan 52 45/1 All In Line 53kg 4.75L 0:05.8
12 0f12 FAIR ~ Mon 190ct20 1900m CLHcp Synth  CMaujean 55 5 50/1 King Capone 59kg 25.50L 0:11.9
= SWEET KARMA Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 16
- Jockey Keanen Steyn 118.0kg Prizemoney $13,423
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-41
% Sire Biarritz Dam Tin Legs
Breeder Unknown .4 0-0. 0-1- 0-0-
Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik), :a ree(; 5 26104 4 22 Ncllﬂll;ioz (211 ;s;tU4PO4.2(J()1 0 ﬁnd UpO?(.)O()OOl
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap irim Li0-0- 0od Lf.1-z- oft :9-2- eavy V.0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Clhcp Good K Steyn 54 16 Moon Game 59kg L
16
40f13 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1200m CLHcp Good K Steyn 59 2 25/1 Shine A Light 61kg 6.25L 0:02.
30f11 FAIR  Fri19Feb21  1200m CLHcp Good K Steyn 57 3 25/1Fours A Crowd 57kg 1.75L 0:08.3
50f13 FAIR  Fri12Feb21  1000m CLHcp Good K Steyn 58 1 50/1 Angel Bouquet 54kg 4.00L 0:09.7
10 of 14 FAIR ~ Mon 11Jan21 1200m CLHcp Good K Steyn 62 13 20/1 Chainsaw 58kg 6.75L 0:05.5
IN FU I.I. BI.OOM Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 2
Jockey Teaque Gould 117.0kg Prizemoney $18,646

6 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Budding Beauty

Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 12-24

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik), C'areer.25.3—1—2 12 Mth5.9'0_0_2 st Up. 61-0-0 2nd Up %’0_0_0
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
:L[J(?L of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Clhcp Good T Gould 53 2 Moon Game 59kg L
80f10 FAIR  Fri12Mar21 1000m CLHcp Synth L Bester 57 1 16/1 Lady Catherine 59%g 9.25L 0:04.3
70f13 TURF  Wed 11Nov20 1450m CLHcp Soft L Hewitson 55 8  9/1 Royal Escapade 61kg 5.50L 0:08.9
30f12 TURF  Sat240ct20 1200m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 55 5 15/2 Bequest 60kg 6.50L 0:01.9
70f11 VAAL  Tue 29Sep20 1200m CL Good L Ferraris 55 4 15/2 Rise As One 58kg 4.25L 0:05.3
e SCOTTISH PRIMROSE Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 14
,H*F Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 116.0kg Prizemoney $2,708

4 year old b unknown
Sire Flower Alley Dam Glenshee
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-14

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik), C'areer. 00 12 Mth-s 8100 st Up- L1000 2nd Up _1'0-0-0
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
iJgL of FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Clhcp Good Y Ramzan 53 14 Moon Game 59kg L
8of13 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1200m CLHcp Good L Bester 57 7 28/1 Shine A Light 61kg 11.50L 0:02.
1of14 FAIR  Fri12Feb21 1000m CLMd Good R Munger 58 6 7/1 Scottish Primrose 58kg 0.50L 0:08.7
10 of 14 VAAL Tue5Jan21  1000m CL Soft P Mxoli 50 12 55/1 Lord Grantham 60kg 5.25L 0:47.8
10 0f 19 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1200m CLMd Soft C Murray 60 14  20/1 High Born Lady 60kg 11.25L 0:05.5
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Race 7 interbet.co.za - 0861 150 160 Pinnacle Stakes (F & M) 1400m
Prize $4,513. st $2,708. 2nd $1,128. 3rd $452. 4th $225.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Princess Kalisi (SAF) Bryan Claassen Alan Greeff 3517352611 17:6-2-1 $18318 35% 53% 10 135
2. Luna Wish (SAF) Sandile Khathi Alan Greeff x658255346 18:5-2-2 $29260 28% 50% 8 131
3. Sailing Ship (SAF) C Maujean T Laing 742144509 19:3-3-2 $22367 16% 42% 9 131
4. Golden Chance (SAF)  Kendall Minnie Alan Greeff 2342356s0s 18:2-5-4 $26139 11% 61% 3 128
5. Flame Tree (SAF) Greg Cheyne Alan Greeff Xs68747s22 14:2-2-1 $13586 14% 36% 7 128

SCRATCHED
7. Twin Falls (SAF) Luyolo Mxothwa Sharon Kotzen x078811614 32:6-3-2 $23652 19% 34% 6 128
8. Water Spirit (SAF) Teaque Gould Alan Greeff 1576s7s00s 14:3-2-1 $19.252 21% 43% 2 128
9. Shezaglo (SAF) Keanen Steyn Duncan McKenzie x0s8544124 10:1-1-0 $4517 10% 20% 1 121
10. Meercat (SAF) Julius Mphanya Juan Nel x039s7338s 10:1-0-4 $7215 10% 50% 5 118

Race 7 interbet.co.za - 0861 150 160 Pinnacle Stakes (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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|4 PRINCESS KALISI

5 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Princess Renegade
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs L F Greeff

Colours Green, yellow maltese cross and cap

Race Details Track
30f9 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400mCl Good
50f11 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1600m CL Good
1of7 FAIR  Fri5Feb21  1400m CLHcp Good
7o0f11 FAIR  Frillan21  1600m CL Good
30of7 FAIR  Fri27Nov20 1600m CL Synth

| LUNA WISH

5 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Imperial Wish

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante

Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1400m Cl Good
6of 11 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1600m CL Good
8of 11 FAIR  Frillan2l  1600m CL Good
20f7 FAIR  Fri27Nov20 1600m CL Synth
50f8 FAIR  Fri90ct20  1300m CL Synth

= [EJ SAILING SHIP

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Cutty Sark
Breeder Unknown

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert)
Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof9 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Cl Good
7o0f11 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1600m CL Good
40of9 FAIR  Fril9Feb21 1200m CL Good
20f11 FAIR  Frillan21  1600m CL Good
1of7 FAIR  Fri27Nov20 1600m CL Synth

I} GOLDEN CHANCE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Free Gold

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs Steven Jell

Colours Yellow, black sash, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
20f9  FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1400m Cl Good
30f11 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1600m CL Good
40of6 FAIR  Fril2Feb21 1200m CL Good
20f11 FAIR  Frillan21  1200m CLMd Good
30f8 FAIR  Fri4Dec20  1000m CL Synth

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $18,318
W&P% 35-53

Trainer Alan Greeff
Jockey Bryan Claassen 135.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 17:6-2-1 12 Mths 11:4-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:6-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Claassen 61 10 Water Spirit 58kg L
S Khathi 60 11 16/1 Wallis Simpson 56kg 3.50L 0:04.2
K Minnie 61 6  8/1 Princess Kalisi 61kg 0.50L 0:07.5
K Minnie 59 8 16/1 Sovereign Secret 59kg 6.75L 0:02.9
K Minnie 60 1 11/1 Sailing Ship 54kg 3.25L 0:033
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 8
Jockey Sandile Khathi 131.0kg Prizemoney $29,260
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 28-50
Career 18:5-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:5-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khathi 5 8 Water Spirit 58kg L
K Strydom 55 9 12/1 Wallis Simpson 56kg 3.50L 0:04.2
C Ndlovu 60 11 14/1 Sovereign Secret 59kg 8.00L 0:02.9
G Cheyne 59 7 9/2Sailing Ship 54kg 1.00L 0:033
G Cheyne 56 9  4/1 Twin Falls 54kg 3.25L 0:09.2
Trainer T Laing Barrier 9
Jockey C Maujean 131.0kg Prizemoney $22,367
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 16-42
Career 19:3-3-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 5 9 Water Spirit 58kg L
C Maujean 54 12 14/5 Wallis Simpson 56kg 4.75L 0:04.2
C Maujean 59 4 22/1Roll In The Hay 58kg 7.25L 0:03.5
C Maujean 60 7 13/2 Sovereign Secret 59%g 3.50L 0:02.9
C Maujean 54 4 9/4 Sailing Ship 54kg 1.00L 0:033
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 3
Jockey Kendall Minnie 128.0kg Prizemoney $26,139
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 11-61
Career 18:2-5-4 12 Miths 7:.0-2-2  1stUp 9:1-2-2  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-5-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Minnie 58 3 Water Spirit 58kg L
K Minnie 52 8 13/2 Wallis Simpson 56kg 0.50L 0:04.2
G Cheyne 60 3 5/2 Regimental 54kg 4.50L 0:02.3
G Cheyne 58 6 Step Lively 54kg 1.00L 0:06.2
T Gould 50 4 17/4 Gin Fizz 52kg 4.50L 0:01.5
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i | FLAME TREE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Jackson Dam Crimson Blossom

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ridgemont (nom: Mr Wayne Kieswetter)
Colours Dark green, blue sleeves, white cap

Race Details

UPLof9 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Cl
6of6 KENI  Sat23Jan21 1800m CLHcp
8of8 KENI  Fri8Jan2l ~ 2001m CLHcp
70f12 KENI  Sat12Dec20 2501m CLHcp
40of7  KENI  Tue 10Nov20 1600m CLHcp

2 TWIN FALLS

i

{ f| 6 year old b unknown

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $13,586
W&P% 14-36

Trainer Alan Greeff
Jockey Greg Cheyne 128.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 14:2-2-1 12 Mths 9:0-2-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-0  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 58 7 Water Spirit 58kg L
A Marcus 60 3 17/4 Rattle Mouse 59kg 9.75L 0:03.3
A Marcus 55 3 4/1 Elusive Fortune 53kg 6.25L 0:05.2
G Cheyne 53 1  7/1Crome Yellow 5%g 2.75L 0:07.1
G Cheyne 59 7/1 Eva Eileen 60kg 1.50L 0:07.5
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 6
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 128.0kg Prizemoney $23,652

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 19-34

mrl__&/’ Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Waterfall
Breeder Unknown Career 32:6-3-2 12 Mths 11:3-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Owners Messrs P Blackburn, A D Hawkins, P Martin, P G De AP P Py P
Colours Bright yellow, bright yellow sleeves, dark green stars, dark green cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-2-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
bright yellow star Jockey 15:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:5-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof9 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1400m Cl Good L Mxothwa 58 6 Water Spirit 58kg L
110f12 FAIR  Fril2Mar21 1200m CL Synth  J Mphanya 55 6 20/1 Viking Moon 62kg 6.75L 0:01.6
7of7 FAIR  Fri5Feb2l  1400m CLHcp Good L Mxothwa 59 4 20/1 Princess Kalisi 61kg 2.50L 0:07.5
80of9 FAIR  Fri22Jan21l  1200m CL Good L Tarentaal 55 7 28/1 Sullenberger 59g 10.50L 0:13.8
80of9 FAIR  Mon 28Dec20 1200m CLHcp Synth L Mxothwa 59 10  13/2 Joyful Noise 54kg 10.25L 0:04.6
- Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 2
n WATER SPI RIT Jockey Teaque Gould 128.0kg Prizemoney $19,252
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 21-43
- Sire Jackson Dam Undine
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Ridgemont (nom: Mr Wayne Kieswetter) C.areer. 143-2-1 12 Mths.6.1 0-0 1st U[? 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 4.1.1 1-0
Colours Dark green, blue sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-0-1  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of9 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1400m Cl Good T Gould 58 2 $18 Water Spirit 58kg L
7of7 KENI  Sat16Jan21  1400m CLHcp Good A Marcus 61 6 13/10C()gu§ade's Promise 57kg 5.25L
6of 7 KENI  Sat26Dec20 1400m CLHcp Good A Marcus 60 7  6/1LlaQuinta53kg 14.50L 0:02.3
70f8 DURB Tue200ct20 1400m CLHcp Good G Cheyne 60 4 20/1 Drama Queen 54kg 3.75L 0:07.4
12 0f 12 KENI  Tue 7Jul20  1600m CL Soft S Cele 60 11  20/1 Shamrock Wind 60kg L 0:06.1
ﬂ Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 1
M n SH EZAG I'o Jockey Keanen Steyn 121.0kg Prizemoney $4,517

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Supa Glow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G P Zurnamer

Colours Old gold, blue and white hooped sleeves, blue cap

Race Details

UPL of 9 FAIR
10 of 11 FAIR
8of16 TURF
50f8 TURF
40f8 VAAL

Fri 2Apr21
Fri 5Mar21
Thu 3Dec20
Sat 21Nov20
Thu 290ct20

1400m Cl
1200m CLHcp
1800m CLHcp
1800m CLHcp
1501m CL

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Win Range 1600m W&P% 10-20

Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

K Steyn 55 1 Water Spirit 58kg L

K Steyn 59 9 20/1 Regimental 55kg 22.50L 0:02.2

C Habib 60 6 18/1 Zernez 52kg4.50L 0:16.8

C Habib 54 8  8/1 llluminate 53kg 3.75L 0:04.5

P Strydom 55 8 17/4 Kayla's Champ 60kg 5.25L 0:04.7
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W4 T MEERCAT

5 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Weasel
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J P Nel, Z M Bloch, G D Lentin & Andre Van

Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1400m Cl Good
110f 14 FAIR  Fri 26Feb21  1600m CLHcp Soft

30f8 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1600m CLHcp Synth
90of11 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good
70f10 VAAL Thu80ct20  1800m CLHcp Good

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $7,275
W&P% 10-50

Trainer Juan Nel
Jockey Julius Mphanya 118.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 10:1-0-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-3  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-3 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

J Mphanya 54 5 Water Spirit 58kg L

R Munger 60 4  9/1 Mayfern 53kg 6.75L 0:17.3

L Mxothwa 55 17/2 Sailing Lizard 53kg 7.50L 0:04.6

G Lerena 56 8  5/1Kayla's Dream 52kg 7.25L 0:15.3

G Lerena 60 7 17/4 Nabeela 54kg 10.25L 0:10.1
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Race 8 Next Fairview Racemeeting Friday 9 April Mr 68 Handicap 1200m

Prize $4,513. 1st $2,708. 2nd $1,128. 3rd $452. 4th $225.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. What A Cracker (SAF)
2. Precious Stone (SAF)

4. Mousey On Over (SAF)

5. Curious (SAF)

6. Lookout House (SAF)
7. Angel Bouquet (SAF)

8. Call Me Al (SAF)

9. Mojito Magic (SAF)

11. Torre Del Oro (SAF)

13. Deri (SAF)

14. Pega D'Oro (SAF)
15. Wangan Midnight

(SAF)

16. Rock The Cot (SAF)

17. Assisted Take Off (SAF)
18. Hupernikao (SAF)

19. Red Bishop (SAF)

Jockey
Julius Mphanya
Keanen Steyn

Luyolo Mxothwa
Lukas Bester
Yuzae Ramzan (a6)
Tatenda Musekiwa
Stallone Naidoo
Marco V'Rensburg

Dylan Lerena

Greg Cheyne

C Maujean

Teaque Gould
Jason Gates
Kendall Minnie
Reserve 1

Trainer
Gavin Smith
Jacques Strydom

Sharon Kotzen
Jacques Strydom
Gavin Smith
Juan Nel

Gavin Smith
Gavin Smith

Montana Turner

Alan Greeff
Duncan McKenzie
T Laing

Grant Paddock
Jarett Rugg
Jacques Strydom
Jacques Strydom

Last 10
xs05135324
x005635683

x012307587
x0s1235935
x0s7735133
x531550800
xs07900610
2212370057

x00s083s38

1055071355
x17840s500
3505678885

X6524s7576
x0s0s00000
x948048706
xs69009286

Career
10:1-1-3
17:1-2-2

11:1-1-1
15:1-2-2
9:1-1-3
21:2-0-3
8:1-0-0
20:2-3-1

41:5-2-7

10:1-0-2
23:2-0-2
13:1-3-0

35:2-5-1
34:5-5-1
16:1-1-0

9:0-1-0

Prize
$4,005
$10,079

$4,198
$5,911
$3,652
$9,915
$5,060
$12,568

$31,197

$2,847
$8,901
$7,088

$16,049
$19,464
$4,902
$1,585

Race 8 Next Fairview Racemeeting Friday 9 April Mr 68 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

W% P% Bar Wgt

10% 50% 10
6% 29% 18

132
132

SCRATCHED

9% 271% 8
1% 33% 7
11% 56% 9
10% 24% 17
13% 13% 6
10% 30% 1

129
129
128
125
125
125

SCRATCHED

12% 34% 12

123

SCRATCHED

10% 30% 2
9% 17% 19
8% 31% 4

6% 23% 14
15% 32% 3
6% 13% 5
0% 11% 11
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i WHAT A CRACKER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Eightfold Path Dam Sacred Temple
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M Struwig & L Meyer

Colours White, orange braces, white sleeves, orange and white quartered cap

Race Details Track

lngL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clhcp Good

120f13 FAIR  Fri15Jan21  1200m CLHcp Synth

50f7 FAIR  Tue1lDec20 1300m CLNv Synth

1of10 FAIR  Fri90ct20  1200m CLMd Synth

30f12 FAIR  Fri25Sep20  1200m CLMd Synth
I3 PRECIOUS STONE

5 year old b unknown
Sire Seventh Rock Dam Kaleido
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clhcp Good
16

110f14 FAIR  Fri19Mar2l 1400m CLHcp Good
12 0f 14 FAIR  Fri12Mar21  1600m CLHcp Synth
50f9 FAIR  Mon 15Feb21 1600m CLHcp Synth
60of 10 FAIR  Mon 25Jan21 1300m CLHcp Synth

4 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Mana Mou
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs K B Larsen, | D Berg, G M Kotzen, Saleem &
Colours Black, dayglo green rings, black sleeves, dayglo green seams, cuffs and

cap, black peak

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clhcp Good
16

10 of 14 FAIR  Fri19Mar21 1400m CLHcp Good
1of9 FAIR  Mon 15Feb21 1200m CLMd Synth
20f12 FAIR  Fri22Jan21  1400m CLMd Good
30f10 FAIR  Mon 28Dec20 1400m CLMd Synth

5 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Scented East
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Julius Mphanya 132.0kg

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $4,005

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-50
Career 10:1-1-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mphanya 60 10 Deri 54kg L
Y Ramzan 55 5  5/1 Celtillus 59kg 10.00L
M V'rensburg 60 6 12/1 Broadside 59g 2.50L 0:01.9
M V'rensburg 59 10  4/1 What A Cracker 59kg 2.75L 0:05.
S Naidoo 58 4 5/1 Off Pat 55kg 0.50L 0:05.9
Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 18
Jockey Keanen Steyn 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,079
Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-29
Career 17:1-2-2 12 Mths 13:0-1-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Steyn 60 18 Deri 54kg L
C Habib 61 30/1 Selailai 59kg 12.50L 0:13.3
K Steyn 61 6  8/1Phil's Power 59g 17.75L 0:03.7
K Steyn 62 5 6/10I31%ach For The Line 57kg 11.25L
K Steyn 62 7 7/1 Mojito Magic 55kg 175L 004
Trainer Sharon Kotzen Barrier 8
Jockey Luyolo Mxothwa 129.0kg Prizemoney $4,198
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Mxothwa 5 8 Deri 54kg L
L Mxothwa 58 8/1 Selailai 59kg 11.75L 0:133
L Mxothwa 60 1 11/10 Mousey On Over 60kg 2.00L 0:02.4
L Mxothwa 59 1 7/20Lg:t‘tl‘e Drummer Boy 60kg 0.50L
L Mxothwa 5 6 71 Coid Fusion 59kg 0.75L 0:04.8

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik),

Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap

Race Details Track
lngL of FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clhcp Good
14 0of 16 FAIR ~ Mon 8Mar21 1000m CLHcp Good
1of8 FAIR  Mon 21Dec20 1200m CLMd Synth
20f9 FAIR  Fri18Dec20 1000m CLMd Synth
30f11 FAIR  Fri4Dec20  1200m CLMd Synth

Trainer Jacques Strydom

Jockey Lukas B
Win Range 120

Career 15:1-2-2

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt B
L Bester 59
L Bester 59
K Strydom 58
L Ferraris 60
L Ferraris 60

Barrier 7
ester 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,911
Om W&P% 7-33
12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Good 9:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
r. Odds Winner @800 @400
7 Deri 54kg L

28/1 Pega D'Oro 53kg 9.25L 0:25.4
7/4 Curious 58kg 2.25L 0:02.3
33/10 Forest Of Green 58kg 0.50L 0:05.
10/1 Pluviophile 58kg 3.50L 0:05.2

O oo O
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i |[J LOOKOUT HOUSE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Global View Dam Suvretta House
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Gavin Smith
Jockey Yuzae Ramzan 128.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $3,652
W&P% 11-56

Owners Mr A Puggia Career 9:1-1-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Green and red quartered, green and red halved sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-1-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clhcp Good Y Ramzan 58 9 Deri 54kg L
16
14 of 14 FAIR  Fri19Mar21 1400m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 57 25/1 Selailai 59kg 23.50L 0:13.3
70f12 FAIRR  Mon 21Dec20 1200m CLHcp Synth M V'rensburg 58 1 11/1 Talia Al Ghul 56kg 5.75L 0:03.2
70f12 FAIRR  Tue1Dec20 1000m CLHcp Synth M V'rensburg 59 8 5/1 Magic Sailor 56kg 9.25L 0:03.2
30f9 FAIR  Mon 16Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth M V'rensburg 56 4 15/2 Delicasea 59kg 2.50L 0:03.3
ANGEI. BOUQUET Trainer Juan Nel Barrier 17
Jockey Tatenda Musekiwa 125.0kg Prizemoney $9,915
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-24
Sire Eightfold Path Dam Heather Bouquet
Breeder Unknown Career 21:2-0-3 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Qumers Mr Kana Pillay Firm 0000 Good 92-0-1  Soft 2001 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours orange, red fleur de lys, sleeves and cap irim Li0-0- 00d 9.2-0- oft £9-0- eavy V.0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-0-1 ~ Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clhcp Good T Musekiwa 57 17 Deri 54kg L
16
50f16 FAIR  Mon8Mar21l 1000m CLHcp Good T Musekiwa 57 4 25/1 Pega D'Oro 53kg 2.75L 0:25.4
30f13 FAIR  Fri5Mar2l  1200m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 58 4 15/2 Shine A Light 61kg 5.00L 0:02.
1of13 FAIR  Fri12Feb21  1000m CLHcp Good L Mxothwa 54 3 17/2 Angel Bouquet 54kg 0.50L 0:09.7
50f11 FAIR  Fri5Feb21 ~ 1000m CLHcp Good Y Ramzan 49 4 50/1 Varsity Bourbon 62kg 2.25L 0:05.4
= n CAI.I. ME AI. Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 6
: Jockey Stallone Naidoo 125.0kg Prizemoney $5,060

5 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Joshlin

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr & Mrs S W Steyn & Mr R Steyn

Colours Purple, neon pink stars, neon pink sleeves, collar and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Clhcp Good
16

10 of 16 KENI  Sat 29Feb20  1600m CLHcp Good
70of 11 KENI  Sat18Jan20 1200m CLHcp Good
90f13 KENI  Sat28Decl9 1000m CLHcp Good
10 of 11 KENI  Wed 4Dec19 1100m CL Good

/8
7, EIM0JITO MAGIC
) A'\_,\l
6 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam Nania
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs N P Pitsiladi, ] G Gomes & G D Smith
Colours White, blue stripe, hooped sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track
20f16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1200m Clhcp Good
20f16 FAIR  Mon 8Mar21l 1000m CLHcp Good
10f10 FAIR  Mon 25Jan21 1300m CLHcp Synth
20f12 FAIR  Mon 28Dec20 1300m CLHcp Synth
30f12 FAIR  Tue 1Dec20  1000m CLHcp Synth

Win Range 1000m

W&P% 13-13

Career 81-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Naidoo 57 6 Deri 54kg L
X Jacobs 49 12 55/1 Katak 58kg 8.25L 0:12.3
M J Byleveld 5 9 10/10\/(\)/6c>glds Your Oyster 55kg 3.50L
R Fourie 59 9 5/ Winter Assembly 58kg 4501 0101
R Khathi 57 9 60/1 Fabian 60kg 15.25L 0:25.2
Trainer Gavin Smith Barrier 1
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 125.0kg Prizemoney $12,568

Win Range 1000m - 1300m

W&P% 10-30

Career 20:2-3-1 12 Mths 13:1-3-1 1stUp 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-4-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 5:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

M V'rensburg 57 1 Deri 54kg L

M V'rensburg 57 6 15/4 Pega D'Oro 53kg 1.25L 0:25.4

M V'rensburg 55 1  9/4 Mojito Magjic 55kg 0.75L 0:04.

M V'rensburg 55 11  13/2 Bold Dreamer 62kg L 0:07.6

L Hewitson 56 3 16/1 Magic Sailor 56kg 3.50L 0:03.2
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TORRE DEL ORO

8 year old b unknown
Sire Trippi Dam Fort Sylvia
Breeder Unknown

Owners Justin Turner, Mr Ashley Scott & Miss K L Granger

Colours White, green star and collar, white sleeves, green seams and cuffs, white

cap, green star

Race Details Track
5J6PL of FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1200m Clhcp Good
130f 16 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1400m CLHcp Soft

110f 15 FAIR  Fri12Feb21  1400m CLHcp Good
12 0f 14 FAIR  Fri10Jul20  1200m CLHcpNHF Synth
8of12 FAIR  Fri19un20  1600m CLHcp Good

DERI

4 year old b unknown
~ . Sire Noble Tune Dam Boreal Applause
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs C G & L F Scribante
Colours White and orange stripes, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

1of16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1200m Clhcp Good

16 of 16 FAIR ~ Mon 8Mar21 1000m CLHcp Good

50f9 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1000m CLHcp Synth

50f8 FAIR  Mon 25Jan21 1000m CLHcp Synth

12 0f 12 FAIR ~ Mon 21Dec20 1200m CLHcp Synth
PEGA D'ORO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Care To Dance
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Hass T/a Reinels Stud

Colours Red, blue maltese cross and sleeves, red cap

L o

Race Details Track
5J6PL of FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1200m Clhcp Good
1of16 FAIR  Mon8Mar21 1000m CLHcp Good
70f16 FAIR  Fri26Feb21  1400m CLHcp Soft

8of 15 FAIR  Fri12Feb21  1400m CLHcp Good
40f14 FAIR  Mon 11Jan21 1200m CLHcp Good

WANGAN MIDNIGHT

4 year old b unknown
~ .~ Sire Querari Dam Fame Academy
Breeder Unknown
Owners MrH H & Mrs M Zeppel
Colours White, red maltese cross and sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
30f16 FAIR  Fri2Apr21  1200m Clhcp Good
50f9 FAIR  Mon 8Feb21 1000m CLHcp Synth
130f 14 FAIR  Mon 11Jan21 1200m CLHcp Good
50f9 FAIR  Mon 16Nov20 1000m CLHcp Synth
60f8 FAIR  Fri230ct20  1200m CLHcp Synth

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $31,197
W&P% 12-34

Trainer Montana Turner
Jockey Dylan Lerena 123.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 41:5-2-7 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:4-2-6  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Lerena 56 12 Deri 54kg L
D Lerena 55 16  55/1 Winter Tango 60kg 13.50L 0:04.5
L Tarentaal 58 15 40/1 Oasis Queen 55kg 14.75L 0:15.2
D Lerena 63 13  6/1 Hidden Influence 62kg 5.25L 0:07.9
Y Ramzan 50 2 4/1 Lion King 54kg 5.50L 0:13.9
Trainer Alan Greeff Barrier 2
Jockey Greg Cheyne 120.0kg Prizemoney $2,847

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-30

Career 10:1-0-2 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Cheyne 54 2 $11.4 DerisakgL
G Cheyne 55 12 8/1 Pega D'Oro 53kg 11.25L 0:25.4
G Cheyne 58 17/4 Latest Craze 59%g 3.75L 0:19.1
C Ndlovu 57 9 10/1 Lumiere 59kg 3.50L 0:03.1
C Ndlovu 59 2 8/1Talia Al Ghul 56kg 10.75L 0:03.2
Trainer Duncan McKenzie Barrier 19
Jockey 119.0kg Prizemoney $8,901
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 9-17
Career 23:2-0-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 19 Deri 54kg L
E Webber 53 1 100/1 Pega D'Oro 53kg 1.25L 0:25.4
E Webber 53 9 40/1 Winter Tango 60kg 6.75L 0:04.5
J Gates 52 8 17/2 Oasis Queen 55kg 6.75L 0:15.2
E Webber 52 17 50/1 Chainsaw 58kg 1.25L 0:05.5
Trainer T Laing Barrier 4
Jockey C Maujean 116.0kg Prizemoney $7,088
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-31
Career 13:1-3-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 53 4 Deri 54kg L
K Minnie 53 10/1 Latest Craze 59kg 3.75L 0:19.1
L Bester 54 4 14/1 Chainsaw 58kg 9.25L 0:05.5
L Hewitson 53 5 3/1 Delicasea 59kg 4.75L 0:03.3
C Maujean 57 3 8/1 Hidden Influence 60kg 4.50L 0:09.5
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"

ROCK THE COT

6 year old b unknown
Sire Rock Of Rochelle Dam Cottonlino
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Grant Paddock Barrier 14
Jockey Teaque Gould 115.0kg Prizemoney $16,049
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-23

Owners MrE E Griebenow Career 35:2-5-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Colours Black, broad old gold stripe, white braces, old gold sleeves, black and old Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-4-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
gold striped cap Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 8:0-0-0 Track 29:1-5-1  Trk/Dst 8:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l ~ 1200m Clhcp Good T Gould 52 14 Deri 54kg L
16
60f16 FAIRR  Mon8Mar21 1000m CLHcp Good R Munger 53 10  14/1 Pega D'Oro 53kg 3.00L 0:25.4
50f15 FAIR  Fri12Feb21  1400m CLHcp Good S Fortune 53 4 6/1 Oasis Queen 55kg 3.75L 0:15.2
20f14 FAIR  Mon 11Jan21 1200m CLHcp Good S Fortune 53 1 14/1 Chainsaw 58kg 0.20L 0:05.5
40f12 FAIR  Mon 21Dec20 1200m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean 53 6 33/1Talia Al Ghul 56kg 3.25L 0:03.2
L ASSISTED TAKE OFF Trainer Jarett Rugg Barrier 3
Jockey Jason Gates 115.0kg Prizemoney $19,464
6 year old ch unknown Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 15-32
Sire Ato Dam London Ballet
Breeder Unknown C.C. N 0-()- 01
Owners Messrs Clinton Lines & G Wolf (Fia ree(; g %505 ! EZ I\lclltl31.508(.)000 0 ;stﬂuopolé)é) 0 ﬁnd Up0,5600100
Colours White, black stripes, collar and sleeves, striped cap irm U:U-U- 000 5.0-U- Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clhcp Good  J Gates 52 3 Deri 54kg L
16
110f14 FAIR  Fri12Mar2l 1600m CLHcp Synth K Minnie 53 12 80/1 Phil's Power 59g 16.25L 0:03.7
13 0f 13 GREY  Fri 18Dec20  1600m CLHcp Good K Brewer 48 13 100/1 Artic Tune 58kg L 0:03.1
12 0f 12 GREY  Sun 23Aug20 1400m CLHcp Good MHZuma 49 11  70/1 Putchini51kg L 0:11.7
12 of 14 GREY  Sun 9Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good N Patel 58 10  66/1 Divine Hugh 59g 14.25L 0:01.4
H U PERN I KAO Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 5
Jockey Kendall Minnie 115.0kg Prizemoney $4,902
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-13
Sire Toreador Dam Count The Carats
Breeder Unknown a1. 1. 0-1- -0-0-
e 3 Bt Grew 16110 TZMUSI6110 1Up 2010 2ndUp L0
Colours Red, gold diamond, red sleeves, gold diamonds, black collar, cuffs and irm VL-v- ood 4.U-1- oft LU-U- eavy UU-U-
cap, gold diamond Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr2l  1200m Clhcp Good K Minnie 525 Deri 54kg L
16
90f10 FAIR  Fri12Mar21l 1000m CLHcp Synth K Steyn 54 11  22/1 Lady Catherine 59%g 10.25L 0:04.3
40f16 FAIR  Mon 8Mar2l 1000m CLHcp Good K Steyn 53 3 66/1 Pega D'Oro 53kg 2.50L 0:25.4
8of 11 FAIR  Mon 15Feb21 1400m CLHcp Synth R Munger 53 3 20/1 Linda Loves Lace 59kg 6.25L 0:08.8
13 0f 15 FAIR ~ Mon 8Feb21 1200m CLHcp Synth S Devoy 55 30/1 Beneficiary 61kg 7.75L 0:10.9
RED BISHOP Trainer Jacques Strydom Barrier 11
Jockey Reserve 1 119.0kg Prizemoney $1,585
5 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Sire Linngari Dam Golden Sparrow
Breeder Unknown

Owners Money Talks Syndicate (nom: Mr Andre Van Schaik), ;Za ree(; 3 :8-(1)-0 22 I\I(Ijtl;-soli) :?)-1-0 ;Stﬂulp_olg-g 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(:)O(-)O(-)O
Colours Orange, yellow sleeves, grey stars, orange cap irmm L:0-0- 00d /0~ oft LU-4- eavy V.U
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof FAIR  Fri2Apr21 ~ 1200m Clhcp Good  Reserve 54 11 Deri 54kg L
16
60of11 TURF Sat2jan21l  1400m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 4 80/1 Namib Desert 59%g 7.00L 0:02.
90f12 VAAL Thu17Dec20 2001m CLMd Soft J Gates 60 3 50/10Poar?ushana's Pride 58kg 9.25L
110f 13 VAAL  Tue 15Dec20 1700m CLMdHcp Good M Yeni 57 11 18/1 éa\}annah Storm 59%g 15.25L 0:21.5
12 of 15 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLMdHcp Good M Yeni 55 18 16/1 Bold Jazz 57kg 12.25L 0:17.7
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